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[Appropriating $818,844 of available fund balance for code enforcement activities in the 

Department of Building Inspection for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund 

unappropriated fund balance and deappropriating $80,604 of prior year appropriations 

to support code enforcement activities in the Building Inspection Operating Fund and 

Repair and Demolition fund in the Department of Building Inspection for Fiscal Year 

2008-2009. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-2009. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code / 

Project Code 

Subobject Description Amount 

2SBIFCER – Code 

Enforcement / 

Rehabilitation Fund 

DPW774133 / 

PPW004 – Code 

Enforcement 

Rehabilitation Fund 

99999B Unappropriated 

Fund Balance  

$738,240 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $738,240 
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Section 2.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-09. 

 

USES De-appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

2SBIFCER – Code 

Enforcement / 

Rehabilitation Fund 

 DPW774133 / 

PPW004 – Code 

Enforcement 

Rehabilitation Fund 

 06B00 – 

Programmatic 

Projects Budget 

Prior Year 

Appropriations 

De-appropriating 

previously approved 

programmatic project 

Prior Year 

Appropriations 

$80,604 

       

Total USES De-appropriation    $80,604 

 

Section 3.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 

0952A Intrafund Transfer in to Building Inspection Funds, and reflects the projected uses of 

funding to support code enforcement and rehabilitation activities in the Repair and Demolition 

Fund and the Building Inspection Operating Fund at the Department of Building Inspection for 

Fiscal Year 2008-2009. 
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USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / Project 

Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

2SBIFCER – Code 

Enforcement / 

Rehabilitation 

Fund 

 DPW774133 / 

PPW004 – Code 

Enforcement 

Rehabilitation Fund 

 03921 – Hardship 

Loans 

Hardship Loans and 

Grants 

$10,000 

       

2SBIFCER – Code 

Enforcement / 

Rehabilitation 

Fund 

 Transfer to 2SBIFRAD 

– Repair and 

Demolition Fund 

 0952A – Revenue 

Transfer to Building 

Inspection Fund 

Transfer to 2SBIF 

RAD – Repair and 

Demolition Fund to 

Support Code 

Enforcement Activities 

$343,504 

       

2SBIFCER – Code 

Enforcement / 

Rehabilitation 

Fund 

 Transfer to 2SBIFANP 

– Building Inspection 

Operating Non-Project 

Fund 

 0952A – Revenue 

Transfer in to 

Building Inspection 

Fund 

Transfer to 2SBIFANP 

– Building Inspection 

Operating Non-Project 

Fund to Support Code 

Enforcement Activities 

$465,340 

Total USES Appropriation    $818,844 

 

  



 

Supervisor Chiu  Page 4 of 4 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: BEN ROSENFIELD 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: 04/27/2009 

 

 

 

 

 


