- 1 [Appropriating \$818,844 of available fund balance for code enforcement activities in the
- 2 Department of Building Inspection for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund
- 5 unappropriated fund balance and deappropriating \$80,604 of prior year appropriations
- 6 to support code enforcement activities in the Building Inspection Operating Fund and
- 7 Repair and Demolition fund in the Department of Building Inspection for Fiscal Year
- 8 **2008-2009**.

9

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

11

10

- 12 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
- 13 funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.

14

15

SOURCES Appropriation

16	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
17		Project Code			
18	2SBIFCER - Code	DPW774133 /	99999B	Unappropriated	\$738,240
19	Enforcement /	PPW004 - Code		Fund Balance	
20	Rehabilitation Fund	Enforcement			
21		Rehabilitation Fund			
22	Total SOURCES Appropriation			\$738,240	

23

24

25

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-09.

USES De-appropriation

Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
	Project Code			
2SBIFCER - Code	DPW774133 /	06B00 –	De-appropriating	\$80,604
Enforcement /	PPW004 – Code	Programmatic	previously approved	
Rehabilitation Fund	Enforcement	Projects Budget	programmatic project	
	Rehabilitation Fund	Prior Year	Prior Year	
		Appropriations	Appropriations	
Total USES De-appropriation				\$80,604

Section 3. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 0952A Intrafund Transfer in to Building Inspection Funds, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support code enforcement and rehabilitation activities in the Repair and Demolition Fund and the Building Inspection Operating Fund at the Department of Building Inspection for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.

Supervisor Chiu Board of Supervisors

1					
2	USES Appropriat	ion			
3	Fund	Index Code / Project	Subobject	Description	Amount
4		Code			
5	2SBIFCER - Code	DPW774133 /	03921 – Hardship	Hardship Loans and	\$10,000
6	Enforcement /	PPW004 – Code	Loans	Grants	
7	Rehabilitation	Enforcement			
8	Fund	Rehabilitation Fund			
9					
10	2SBIFCER – Code	Transfer to 2SBIFRAD	0952A – Revenue	Transfer to 2SBIF	\$343,504
11	Enforcement /	– Repair and	Transfer to Building	RAD – Repair and	, ,
12	Rehabilitation	Demolition Fund	Inspection Fund	Demolition Fund to	
13	Fund	2 0.1.0.1.0.1.1	op conc a.na	Support Code	
14	i dila			Enforcement Activities	
15				Emorcement Activities	
16	2SBIFCER – Code	Transfer to 2SBIFANP	0952A – Revenue	Transfer to 2SBIFANP	\$465,340
17					ψ400,040
18	Enforcement /	Building Inspection	Transfer in to	Building Inspection	
19	Rehabilitation	Operating Non-Project	Building Inspection	Operating Non-Project	
20	Fund	Fund	Fund	Fund to Support Code	
21				Enforcement Activities	
22	Total USES Appropriation			\$818,844	
23					
24					

25

1		FUNDS AVAILABLE
2		
3	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	BEN ROSENFIELD
4		
5	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller
6		
7	By:	By:
8		
9	Deputy City Attorney	Date: 04/27/2009
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		